7. APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TERM OF PERMIT P.R.C. 3261.9, KLAMATH RIVER, DEL NORTE COUNTY; STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS - W.O. 5941.

After consideration of Calendar Item 5 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO EXTEND THE TERM OF PERMIT P.R.C. 3261.9 TO JUNE 1, 1966; PROVIDED THAT ALL STRUCTURES SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE EXPIRATION DATE AS EXTENDED.

Attachment
Calendar Item 5 (1 page)

5.

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TERM OF PERMIT P.R.C. 3261.9, KLAMATH RIVER, DEL NORTE COUNTY; STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS - W.O. 5941.

Permit P.R.C. 3261.9, covering the location of pile retards (debris collectors) in the bed of the Klamath River, approximately 1500 feet upstream from the Douglas Memorial Bridge in Del Norte County, was issued to the Division of Highways for the period March 23, 1965, to December 31, 1965.

The Division of Highways has requested that the permit be extended to June 1, 1966.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO EXTEND THE TERM OF PERMIT P.R.C. 3261.9 TO JUNE 1, 1966; PROVIDED THAT ALL STRUCTURES SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE EXPIRATION DATE AS EXTENDED.